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1995
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Pat Prochnow

Assistant Coaches
Jack Drankoff, Scott Mallien

Mike VandenAvond, Paul Donart

Season Results

Indoor
Oshkosh Titan

15th Place
Neenah Invite

5th Place
FRVC Conference

2nd Place

Outdoor
Preble/East  Relays

3rd Place
Plymouth Relays

2nd Place
City Meet
2nd Place

Appleton East Invite
2nd Place

FRVC Conference
1st Place

Brown County
1st Place

FRVC Relays
1st Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

1st Place
WIAA Sectional

3rd Place
WIAA State Meet

5 Points
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Season Highlights
The 1995 Preble Hornet Men’s Track and Field Team had limited success until the last part of the season.
Not winning any of the first 7 meets the hornets ended the regular season winning the FRVC Conference
Meet, the Brown County Meet, and the FRVC Relay Meet.  They continued their winning streak with a first
place finish at the WIAA Regional Meet.  They finished off the season with a 3rd place finish at the Sectional
Meet and scored 5 points at the State Meet.

Individually the team was led by Josh Reckelberg (jumps and sprints) who placed 6th in the Long Jump at
the State Meet.  Also the team of Josh Veith, Chad McCartney, Ryan Zellner, and Marty Froelich placed 7th
in the 3200 Meter Relay at the State Meet.  The team of Josh Reckelberg, Greg Shaffer, and Mike Swift set
the school record in the Triple Jump Relay with jumps adding up to 123’ 4”.  Other top performers were
Shawn Cooper (sprints & relays), John Massart (sprints & relays), Corey Sautebin (Pole Vault), Rob
Johnston (weights), James Hendricks (distance), Matt VanSchyndle (relays), Bill Witmer (pole Vault), Jeremy
Reckelberg (Pole Vault & Hurdles), and Keith Wittman (high jump)

Records Set

Indoor No records set

Outdoor No records set

Relays Josh Reckelberg, Greg Shaffer, Mike Swift - Triple Jump Relay (123’ 4”)

Oshkosh Titan - Indoor

Team Place 15th Place

2nd Place 4th Place

>Marty Froelich - 800 Run >Corey Sautebin - Pole Vault

Neenah Invite - Indoor

Team Place 5th Place

Table of Contents



FRVC Conference Meet  - Indoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 4th Place

>Marty Froelich - 800 Run
>Rob Johnston - Shot Put
>Jeremy Reckelberg - Pole Vault

>3200 Relay - Froelich, Vieth,
Hendricks, Hellmann
>Josh Veith - 800 Run
>Shawn Cooper - Shot Put
>Bill Widmer - Pole Vault

>Ryan Zellner - 1600 Run

Preble/East Relay  - Outdoor

Team Place 3rd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>6400 Relay - Hendricks, Hall,
Hellmann, Hagge
>1600 Medley Relay - VanSchyndle,
Schwenker, McCoy, Froelich

>Discus Relay - Pelkin, Schwenker,
Cooper, Johnston
>Shot Put Relay - Westlund,
Schwenker, Cooper, Johnston
>3200 Relay - Vieth, Zellner,
VanSchyndle, Hendricks

>Distance Medley Relay - Vieth,
VanSchyndle, Froelich, Zellner
>Triple Jump Relay - Shaffer,
Schmeling, Siegel, Hemm
>Long Jump - Shaffer, Massart,
VanSchyndle, McCoy

4th Place 5th Place

>900 I Hurdle Relay - Krause,
McCartney, Reckelberg
>1600 Relay - Schauer, Krause,
Strebel, McCartney

>400 Relay - Cooper, Schaffer,
Massart, Schmeling
>High Jump Relay - Wittman,
Siegel, Schmeling, Hemm
>Pole Vault Relay - Massart,
Widmer,  Reckelberg

Plymouth Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place
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Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>3200 Relay - Vieth, VanSchyndle,
McCartney, Froelich
>James Hendricks - 3200 Run
>Rob Johnston - Shot Put
>Corey Sautebin - Pole Vault

>Josh Reckelberg - 100 Dash
>Greg Shaffer - Triple Jump
>Shawn Cooper - Shot Put
>Rob Johnston - Discus

>James Hendricks - 1600 Run
>Jeremy Reckelberg - 300 I Hurdles
>Marty Froelich - 800 Run
>Josh Reckelberg - 200 Dash
>Bill Widmer - Pole Vault

4th Place 5th Place

>Josh Vieth - 800 Run
>1600 Relay - VanSchyndle,
Vieth, McCartney, Jakobsson
>Keith Wittman - High Jump
>Shawn Cooper - Discus

>Ryan Zellner - 1600 Run
>400 Relay - Cooper, Shaffer,
Schmeling, Reckelberg
>Matt VanSchyndle - 400 Dash
>Greg Shaffer - Long Jump
>Chris Siegel - High Jump
>Jeremy Reckelberg - Pole Vault

Appleton East Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place
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FRVC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Josh Reckelberg - Triple Jump
>Corey Sautebin - Pole Vault
>3200 Relay - Vieth, Froelich,
VanSchyndle, McCartney

>400 Relay - Reckelberg, Shaffer,
Cooper, Schmeling
>Rob Johnston - Discus

>Marty Froelich - 400 Dash
>Josh Vieth - 800 Run
>Shawn Cooper - Discus
>Jeremy Reckelberg - Pole Vault

4th Place 5th Place

>Chad McCartney - 800 Run
>James Hendricks - 3200 Run
>Rob Johnston - Shot Put
>Bill Widmer - Pole Vault

>Josh Reckelberg - 100 Dash
>James Hendricks - 1600 Run
>Josh Reckelberg - 200 Dash
>Keith Wittman - High Jump

Brown County Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Josh Reckelberg - Long Jump >Marty Froelich - 800 Run
>Corey Sautebin - Pole Vault
>Rob Johnston - Discus
>Josh Reckelberg - Triple Jump

>3200 Relay - Vieth, McCartney,
Zellner, Froelich
>James Hendricks - 1600 Run
>Jeremy Reckelberg - 300 I Hurdles
>Josh Vieth - 800 Run
>Josh Reckelberg - 200 Dash

4th Place 5th Place

>Chad McCartney - 800 Run
>1600 Relay - VanSchyndle,
Vieth, McCartney, Froelich

>Matt VanSchyndle - 400 Dash
>Shawn Cooper - Shot Put
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FRVC Conference Relay Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>6400 Relay - Hall, Hagge, Hendricks, Hellmann
>1600 Medley Relay - McCoy, Schwenker, Schmeling, Froelich
>Pole Vault Relay - Sautebin, Widmer, Reckelberg
>Triple Jump Relay - Reckelberg, Shaffer, Swift
>3200 Relay - Vieth, Zellner, VanSchyndle, McCartney

>Distance Medley Relay - VanSchyndle, Vieth, Froelich, Zellner
>Discus - Johnston, Cooper, Schwenker
>900 I Hurdle Relay - Reckelberg, Krause, McCartney
>Shot Put Relay - Johnston, Cooper, Schwenker

3rd Place 4th Place

>High Jump Relay - Wittman, Siegel, Ropson
>400 Relay - Cooper, Shaffer, Massart, Reckelberg

>Long Jump Relay - Reckelberg, VanSchyndle, Shaffer
>1600 Relay - Strebel, Schauer, Swift, Krause
>800 Relay - Massart, Shaffer, Schmeling, Reckelberg
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WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Josh Reckelberg - Triple Jump
>Josh Reckelberg - Long Jump

>3200 Relay - Vieth, VanSchyndle,
McCartney, Froelich
>Mike Swift - Triple Jump
>James Hendricks - 1600 Run
>400 Relay - Cooper, Shaffer,
Massart, Reckelberg
>Marty Froelich - 800 Relay
>Corey Sautebin - Pole Vault
>Corey Sautebin - Pole Vault

>Rob Johnston - Discus
>Jeremy Reckelberg - 300 I Hurdles
>Shawn Cooper - Shot Put

4th Place
Sectional Qualifier

5th Place

>Josh Vieth - 800 Run
>James Hendricks - 3200 Run

>Shawn Cooper - Discus
>Ryan Zellner - 1600 Run
>Matt VanSchyndle - 400 Dash
>Chad McCartney - 800 Run
>Keith Wittman - High Jump (tie)
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WIAA Sectional
Top 2 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 3rd Place

1st Place
State Meet Qualifier

2nd Place
State Meet Qualifier

3rd Place

>Josh Reckelberg - Triple Jump >Josh Reckelberg - Long Jump
>Mike Swift - Triple Jump

>3200 Relay Vieth, VanSchyndle,
McCartney, Froelich (Extra state qualifier)
>400 Relay - Cooper, Shaffer, Massart,
Reckelberg
>Marty Froelich - 800 Run

4th Place 5th Place

>Corey Sautebin - Pole Vault
>Rob Johnston - Discus
>Shawn Cooper - Shot Put

>James Hendricks - 1600 Run

WIAA State Meet

Team Place 5 Points

6th Place 7th Place

>Josh Reckelberg - Long Jump >3200 Relay - Vieth, McCartney,
Zellner, Froelich

Participants

>Josh Reckelberg - Triple Jump
>Mike Swift - Triple Jump
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1996
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Pat Prochnow

Assistant Coaches
Jack Drankoff, Mike VandenAvond

Paul Donart, Scott Reeners

Season Results

Indoor
Oshkosh Titan

5th Place
Neenah Invite

3rd  Place
FRVC Conference

1st Place

Outdoor
Preble/East Relays

1st Place
Plymouth Relays

2nd  Place
City Meet
1st Place

Appleton East
1st Place

FRVC Conference
1st  Place

FRVC  Relays
1st Place

Brown County
1st  Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

1st  Place
WIAA Sectional

3rd Place
WIAA State Meet

12 Points
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Season Highlights
The 1996 Preble Men’s Track and Field Team had another successful season winning 7 out of 10 regular
season meets.  The victories included both indoor and outdoor FRVC Conference titles, the City Meet and
the Brown County Meet as well as the Preble/East Relays.  In the WIAA Tournament the team won the
Regional Title, was 3rd in the Sectional and scored 12 Points at the State Meet.

Individually the team was led by Josh Reckelberg (sprints and jumps) with a 5th place at the State Meet.  He
also placed 8th in the 100 Meter Dash as well as setting school records in the Long Jump both indoors and
outdoors.  The team of Ryan Zellner, Chad McCartney, Lance Hall, and Marty Froelich also placed 5th in the
3200 Meter Relay.  Marty Froelich also placed 6th in the 800 Meter Run.  The Team of John Massart, Jason
Bartlett, Mike Swift, and Josh Reckelberg set the Long Jump Relay Record and the 400 Meter Relay.  Other
individuals included James Hendricks (distance), Scott Krause (hurdles), and Bill Widmer (Pole Vault).

Records Set

Indoor Josh Reckelberg - Long Jump (23’ 6”)

Outdoor Josh Reckelberg - Long Jump (22’ 3”)  (tie)

Relays John Massart, Jason Bartlett, Mike Swift, Josh Reckelberg - Long Jump Relay (78’ 2”)
Jason Bartlett, Mike Swift, John Massart, Josh Reckelberg - 400 Meter Relay (43.51)

Oshkosh Titan - Indoor

Team Place 5th Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Josh Reckelberg - Long Jump
>Josh Reckelberg - Triple Jump

>Josh Reckelberg - 55 Dash >Marty Froelich - 800 Run

Neenah Rocket Invite - Indoor

Team Place 3rd Place
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FRVC Conference - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>3200 Relay - McCartney, Zellner,
Hagge, Froelich
>Josh Reckelberg - 55 Dash
>Josh Reckelberg - Long Jump
>James Hendricks - 1600 Run
>Marty Froelich - 800 Run

>Chad McCartney - 800 Run
>Bill Widmer - Pole Vault

>James Hendricks - 3200 Run
>1600 Relay - Zellner, McCartney,
Strebel, Froelich

4th Place 5th Place

>Mike Swift - Long Jump
>Josh Reckelberg - 200 Dash
>Lance Hall - 3200 Run

>Brett Krause - 55 H Hurdles
>4 Lap Relay - Bartlett, Massart,
Swift, Schwenker

Preble/East Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>Distance Medley Relay - McCartney, Zellner, Froelich, Hendricks
>6400 Relay - Hall, VandenBush, King, Hagge
>1600 Medley Relay - Zellner, Bartlett, Reckelberg, Froelich
>400 Relay - Bartlett, Swift, Massart, Reckelberg
>Triple Jump Relay - Ropson, Siegel, Swift, Reckelberg
>Long Jump Relay - Massart, Bartlett, Swift, Reckelberg

>High Jump Relay - Bartlett, Dainsburg, Siegel, Ropson
>3200 Relay - Farrell, Hendricks, Hall, Hagge
>Pole Vault Relay - Schauer, T. Widmer, B. Widmer

3rd Place 5th Place

>440 H Hurdle Relay - Krause, Frisque, Smith, Wery
>1600 Relay - Strebel, Krause, Schauer, McCartney
>900 I Hurdle Relay - Krause, McCartney, Schauer

>Discus Relay - Wassenberg, Christoff, Pelkin, Schwenker
>800 Relay - Leiterman, Swift, Massert, Schwenker
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Plymouth Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>3200 Relay - McCartney, Zellner,
Farrell, Froelich
>Josh Reckelberg - 100 Dash
>Marty Froelich - 400 Dash
>400 Relay - Bartlett, Swift, Massart,
Reckelberg
>Marty Froelich - 800 Run
>Josh Reckelberg - Long Jump
>Jason Bartlett - High Jump

>James Hendricks - 1600 Run
>Chad McCartney - 800 Run
>James Hendricks - 3200 Run
>Mike Swift - Triple Jump
>Bill Widmer - Pole Vault

>Brett Krause - 110 H Hurdles
>Jason Bartlett - 100 Dash
>Jason Bartlett - 200 Dash
>Mike Swift - Long Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>John Massart - Long Jump >Lance Hall - 1600 Run
>1600 Relay - Farrell, McCartney,
Schauer, Swift
>Rick Ebbers - Pole Vault

Appleton East Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place
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FRVC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>3200 Relay - McCartney, Zellner, Hall,
Froelich
>Mike Swift - Triple Jump
>Josh Reckelberg - 100 Dash
>400 Relay - Bartlett, Swift, Massart,
Reckelberg
>Josh Reckelberg - Long Jump

>Josh Reckelberg - Triple Jump
>Bill Widmer - Pole Vault
>Marty Froelich - 400 Dash
>Marty Froelich - 800 Run

>James Hendricks - 1600 Run
>Mike Swift - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Brett Krause - 110 H Hurdles
>Jason Bartlett - 100 Dash
>Brett Krause - 300 I Hurdles
>Jason Bartlett - 200 Dash

>Tom Widmer - Pole Vault

FRVC Conference Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>Distance Medley Relay - Froelich, McCartney, Hall, Hendricks
>Long Jump Relay - Swift, Massart, Bartlett
>1600 Medley Relay - Zellner, Thomas, Strebel, Froelich
>400 Relay - Bartlett, Swift, Massart, Reckelberg
>Pole Vault Relay - B. Widmer, T. Widmer, Frisque

>900 I Hurdle Relay - Krause, McCartney, Smith
>Triple Jump Relay - Swift, Ropson, ?

3rd Place 4th Place

>330 H Hurdles Relay - Krause, Smith, Wery
>Discus Relay - Schwenker, Pelkin, Christoff
>6400 Relay - Hagge, Vandenbush, King, Farrell
>800 Relay - Bartlett, Swift, Massart, Reckelberg

>High Jump Relay - Bartlett, Ropson, Dainsberg
>1600 Relay - Strebel, McCartney, Schauer, Zellner
>3200 Relay - Hall, Farrell, Hendricks, Hagge
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Brown County  Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>3200 Relay - McCartney, Zellner, Hall,
Froelich
>400 Relay - Bartlett, Swift, Massart,
Reckelberg
>Marty Froelich - 800 Run
>Josh Reckelberg - Triple Jump
>Josh Reckelberg - Long Jump

>Josh Reckelberg - 100 Dash
>Mike Swift - Triple Jump
>Bill Widmer - Pole Vault

>Chad McCartney - 800 Run

4th Place 5th Place

>Jason Bartlett - 100 Dash
>Brett Krause - 300 I Hurdles
>James Hendricks - 3200 Run
>Mike Swift - Long Jump

>Brett Krause - 110 H Hurdles
>James Hendricks - 1600 Run

Table of Contents



WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>3200 Relay - Zellner, McCartney, Hall,
Froelich
>Josh Reckelberg - Triple Jump
>Josh Reckelberg - Long Jump
>400 Relay - Bartlett, Swift, Massart,
Reckelberg
>Marty Froelich - 800 Run

>Mike Swift - Triple Jump
>Josh Reckelberg - 100 Dash

>James Hendricks - 1600 Run
>Jason Bartlett - Long Jump
>Chad McCartney - 800 Run

4th Place
Sectional Qualifier

5th Place

>Scott Krause - 110 H Hurdles
>Mike Swift - Long Jump
>James Hendricks - 3200 Run

>Jason Bartlett - 100 Dash
>Brad Strebel - 400 Dash
>Bill Widmer - Pole Vault
>Jason Bartlett - 200 Dash
>1600 Relay - Zellner,
McCartney, Swift, Froelich
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WIAA Sectional
Top 2 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 3rd Place

1st Place
State Meet Qualifier

2nd Place
State Meet Qualifier

3rd Place

>Josh Reckelberg - Long Jump
>Mike Swift - Triple Jump

>3200 Relay - McCartney, Zellner,
Hall, Froelich
>400 Relay - Bartlett, Swift, Massart,
Reckelberg
>Marty Froelich - 800 Run
>Josh Reckelberg - Triple Jump

>Josh Reckelberg - 100 Dash
>Chad McCartney - 800 Run

4th Place 5th Place

>Jason Bartlett - Long Jump >James Hendricks - 1600 Run

WIAA State Meet

5th Place 6th  Place 8th Place

>Josh Reckelberg - Long Jump
>3200 Relay - Zellner,
McCartney, Hall, Froelich

>Marty Froelich - 800 Run >Josh Reckelberg - 100 Dash

Participants

>Josh Reckelberg - Triple Jump
>Mike Swift - Triple Jump
>400 Relay - Bartlett, Swift, Massart, Reckelberg
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1997
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Pat Prochnow

Assistant Coaches
Jack Drankoff, Mike VandenAvond

Paul Donart, Kevin Kirchman

Season Results

Indoor
Oshkosh Titan

14th Place
Neenah Invite

3rd  Place
FRVC Conference

3rd Place

Outdoor
Preble/East Relays

1st Place
City Meet
1st  Place

Appleton East Patriot Invite
1st Place

FRVC Conference
2nd Place

Brown County
1st  Place

FRVC Conference Relays
1st Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

1st Place
WIAA Sectional

4th  Place
WIAA State Meet

0 Points
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Season Highlights
The Preble Boy’s Track and Field Team had another successful season winning 5 of 9 regular season meets.
Wins included the City Meet, the Brown County Meet, and the FRVC Conference Relays.  They went on to
win the WIAA Regional Meet and placed 4th at the Sectional Meet.

Individually the team was led by Mike Swift, Jason Bartlett, who qualified for the State Meet in the Long
Jump and Brad Strebel who all qualified for the WIAA State Meet in the Triple Jump.  Records were set in
the 300 Intermediate Hurdles by Nick Pinchart and the team of Brett Krause, Nick Pinchart, and Rick Wery
set the record in the 900 Intermediate Hurdle Relay.  Other top performers were Nate Schauer, Lance Hall,
Charlie Froelich, and Chad McCartney (3200 Relay), John Massart and Jason Bartlett (400 Relay), Brett
Krause (Hurdles), Adam Frisque (Pole Vault), Kevin Stemke (High Jump),James Hendricks (distance), Matt
VanBeek (distance), Bill Widmer (Pole Vault), and Aaron Schauer (Pole Vault).

Records Set

Indoor None

Outdoor Nick Pinchart - 300 Intermediate Hurdles (41.3) ( New Hurdle Height)

Relays Brett Krause, Nick Pinchart, Rick Wery - 900 Intermediate Hurdles (2:10.7) (New
Hurdle Height)

Oshkosh Titan Invite - Indoor

Team Place 14th Place

2nd Place 3rd Place

>Mike Swift - Long Jump >Mike Swift - Triple Jump

Neenah Invite - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place
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FRVC Conference Meet - Indoor

Team Place 3rd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Tom Widmer - Pole Vault >3200 Relay - Hall, Schauer, Froelich,
McCartney
>James Hendricks - 1600 Run
>Chad McCartney - 800 Run

>Brett Krause - 55 H Hurdles
>Aaron Schauer - Pole Vault
>Jason Ropson - High Jump
>4 Lap Relay - Bartlett, Swift,
Thomas, Leiterman

4th Place 5th Place

>Jason Bartlett - 55 Dash >Matt VanBeek - 3200 Run
>1600 Relay - McCartney, Krause,
Pinchart, Strebel
>Mike Swift - Long Jump

Preble/East Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Distance Medley Relay - McCartney,
Yineman, Hall, Hendricks
>440 H Hurdle Relay - Krause,
Pinchart, Smith, Wery
>900 I Hurdle Relay - Krause, Pinchart,
Wery
>1600 Medley Relay - Strebel, Bartlett,
Swift, McCartney
>Pole Vault Relay - Frisque, Ebbers,
Schauer

>Triple Jump Relay - Frisque,
Ropson, Strebel, Swift
>Discus Relay - Wassenberg,
Coppens, Schott, Christoff
>3200 Relay - Hall, Froelich,
Hendricks, Schauer

>Long Jump Relay - Frisque, Ropson,
Bartlett, Swift
>1600 Relay - Yineman, Krause,
Reuter, Pinchart

4th Place 5th Place

>Shot Put Relay - Wassenberg,
Holtman, Coppins, Christoff

>800 Relay - Strebel, Leiterman,
Thomas, Bartlett
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Green Bay City Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Tom Widmer - Pole Vault
>3200 Relay - McCartney, Hall,
Schauer, Froelich

>James Hendricks - 1600 Run
>Chad McCartney - 800 Run
>James Hendricks - 3200 Run
>Mike Swift - Long Jump
>Brian Christoff - Discus
>Kevin Stemke - High Jump
>Mike Swift - Triple Jump
>Aaron Schauer - Pole Vault

>Brett Krause - 110 H Hurdles
>Jason Bartlett - 100 Dash
>Chad McCartney - 400 Dash
>Brad Strebel - Triple Jump
>Adam Frisque - Pole Vault

4th Place 5th Place

>Nick Pinchart - 110 H Hurdles
>Nick Pinchart - 300 I Hurdles
>Jason Bartlett - Long Jump
>John Massert - Triple Jump

>Chris King - 1600 Run
>Brett Krause - 300 I Hurdles
>1600 Relay - Strebel, Krause,
Swift, Pinchart
>Brad Strebel - Long Jump

Appleton East Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place
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FRVC Conference Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>400 Relay - Strebel, Swift, Massart,
Bartlett
>Mike Swift - Triple Jump
>Bill Widmer - Pole Vault

>Chad McCartney - 800 Run
>James Hendricks - 3200 Run
>Aaron Schauer - Pole Vault

>James Hendricks - 1600 Run
>Brad Strebel - Long Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>3200 Relay - Hall, Schauer,
Froelich, McCartney
>Brett Krause - 110 H Hurdles
>Jason Bartlett - 100 Dash
>Mike Swift - Long Jump
>Brad Strebel - Triple Jump
>Adam Frisque - Pole Vault

>Nick Pinchart - 110 H Hurdles
>Chad McCartney - 400 Dash
>Nick Pinchart - 300 I Hurdles
>Jason Bartlett - Long Jump
>John Massart - Triple Jump

Brown County Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Chad McCartney - 800 Run >3200 Relay - N. Schauer, Hall,
Froelich, McCartney
>James Hendricks - 1600 Run
>James Hendricks - 3200 Run
>Bill Widmer - Pole Vault
>Mike Swift - Triple Jump

>Brett Krause - 110 H Hurdles
>Jason Bartlett - 100 Dash
>400 Relay - Strebel, Swift, Massart,
Bartlett
>Adam Frisque - Pole Vault
>Brad Strebel - Long Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Jason Bartlett - Long Jump
>Brad Strebel - Triple Jump

>Nate Yineman - 400 Dash
>Nick Pinchart - 300 I Hurdles
>Lance Hall - 800 Run
>John Massert - Triple Jump
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FRVC Conference Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Distance Medley Relay - McCartney,
Yineman, Hall, Hendricks
>Discus Relay - Christoff, Coppens,
Wassenberg
>Long Jump Relay - Swift, strebel,
Bartlett
>1600 Relay - Medley Relay - Strebel,
Massart, Swift, McCartney
>Pole VAult Relay - Widmer, Schauer,
Frisque
>Triple Jump Relay o- Swift, Strebel,
Massart

>330 H Hurdle Relay - Krause,
Pinchart, Smith
>900 I Hurdle Relay o- Krause,
Pinchart, Smith
>Shot Put Relay - Christoff, Mason,
Wassenberg

>400 Relay - Strebel, Swift, Massart,
Bartlett
>3200 Relay - Hendricks, Hall,
Froelich, N. Schauer

4th Place 5th Place

>6400 Relay - VanBeek, Hagge,
VandenBush, King
>1600 Relay - Yineman, Krause,
Reuter, Pinchart

>High Jump Relay - Stemke, Bartell
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WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>James Hendricks - 1600 Run
>Chad McCartney - 800 Run
>James Hendricks - 3200 Run
>Brad Strebel - Long Jump

>Nick Pinchart - 300 I Hurdles
>Aaron Schauer - Pole Vault
>Kevin Stemke - High Jump
>Mike Swift - Triple Jump

>3200 Relay - N. Schauer, Hall,
Froelich, McCartney
>Brett Krause - 110 H Hurdles
>Jason Bartlett - 100 Dash
>400 Relay - Strebel, Swift, Massart,
Bartlett
>Adam Frisque - Pole Vault

4th Place
Sectional Qualifier

5th Place

>Brett Krause - 300 I Hurdles
>1600 Relay - Strebel, Pinchart, Swift,
McCartney
>Jason Bartlett - Long Jump
>Brad Strebel - Triple Jump

>Nick Pinchart - 110 H Hurdles
>Chris King - 3200 Run
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WIAA Sectional
Top 2 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 2nd Place

1st Place
State Meet Qualifier

2nd Place
State Meet Qualifier

3rd Place

>Jason Bartlett - Long Jump
>Mike Swift - Triple Jump

>Brad Strebel - Long Jump >400 Relay - Strebel, Swift,
Massart, Bartlett

4th Place 5th Place

>3200 Relay - Strebel, Swift,
Massart, Bartlett
>Brett Krause - 110 H Hurdles

>Nick Pinchart - 300 I Hurdles
>Adam Frisque - Pole Vault
>Kevin Stemke - High Jump

WIAA State Meet

Team Place 0 Points

Participants

>Mike Swift - Triple Jump
>Brad Strebel - Long Jump
>Jason Bartlett - Long Jump
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1998
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Pat Prochnow

Assistant Coaches
Jack Drankoff, Kevin Kirchman

Paul Donart, Mike VandenAvond, Jodi

Season Results

Indoor
Oshkosh Titan

7th  Place
Neenah Invite

2nd Place
FRCC Conference Meet

1st  Place

Outdoor
Preble / East Relays

1st Place
Plymouth Relays

1st Place
City Meet
2nd Place

Appleton East Invite
1st Place

FRVC Conference
1st  Place

Brown County
1st Place

FRCC Conference Relays
1st  Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

1st  Place
WIAA Sectional

3rd Place
WIAA State Meet

3 Points
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Season Highlights
The 1998 Preble Men’s Track and Field Team had a very successful season winning 7 out of ten regular
season meets.  They included both indoor and outdoor FRVC Conference Meets, 3 relays meets, and the
Brown County Meet.  In the WIAA Tournament Meets the Hornets won the Regional Meet and was 3rd at the
Sectional Meet.

Individually the team was led by Mike Swift who qualified for the State Meet in the Triple Jump for the 4th
time and placed 6th.  He also qualified in the Long Jump.  The other State Meet qualifier was Nick Pinchart
in the 300 Meter Intermediate Hurdles.  Nick also set the school record in the 300 Intermediate Hurdles.
Other new records set were Mike Swift, Brad Strebel, Brian Evraets, and Mike Pierrard in the Long Jump
Relay, and Nick Pinchart, Brett Krause, and Brian Janeshek in the 900 Meter Intermediate Hurdle Relay.
Other contributors for the team were Charles Moutry (jumps), Brett Krause (hurdles), Chad Mccartney
(distance), Mike Pierrard (sprints and relays), Nate Thomas (sprints and relays), Zac Schott (weights), Kris
Reuter (distance and relays), Shaun Nick (distance and relays), Matt VanBeek (distance and relays), Casey
Bins (distance), and Jason Whitmire (Pole Vault)

Records Set

Indoor No Records Set

Outdoor Nick Pinchart - 300 Meter intermediate Hurdles (40.2)

Relays Mike Swift, Brad Strebel, Brian Evraets, Mike Pierrard - Long Jump Relay (78’ 10 ½”)
Mick Pinchart, Brett Krause, Brian Janeshek - 900 Meter Intermediate Hurdles (2:07.6)

Oshkosh Titan - Indoor

Team Place 7th Place

2nd Place 5th Place

>Mike Swift - Triple Jump >Chad McCartney - 800 Run
>Brett Krause - 55 H Hurdles

Neenah Invite - Indoor

Team Place 2nd Place
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FRVC Conference  - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Brett Krause - 55 H Hurdles
>Chad McCartney - 1600 Run

>Nick Pinchart - 55 H Hurdles
>Bill Widmer - Pole Vault
>Mike Swift - Long Jump

>Matt VanBeek - 3200 Run
>Adam Frisque - Pole Vault
>Brad Strebel - Long Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Nick Pinchart - 400 Dash
>Chad McCartney - 800 Run
>Brad Strebel - 200 Dash
>1600 Relay - Pinchart, Strebel, Swift,
McCartney
>Jason Ropson - High Jump

>3200 Relay - Froelich, VandenBush,
Jacques, Reuter
>Mike Pierrard - 55 Dash
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Preble/East Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>440 H Hurdle Relay - Krause, Deprez, Pinchart, Janeshek
>900 I Hurdle Relay - Pinchart, Krause, Deprez
>1600 Medley Relay - Belland, Thomas, Pierrard, VanBeek
>400 Relay - Pierrard, Thomas, Swift, Strebel
>Triple Jump Relay - Swift, G. Schott, Strebel, Ropson
>Long Jump Relay - Swift, Strebel, Evraets, Pierrard
>Discus Relay - Christoff, Coppens, Z. Schott, Mathu
>Pole Vault Relay - Schauer, Frisque, Widmer

>6400 Relay - Hagge, Nick, Reuter, VandenBush
>Shot Put Relay - Christoff, Holtman, Coppens, Z. Schott
>800 Relay - Pierrard, Thomas, Swift, Strebel

3rd Place 4th Place

>1600 Relay - Yineman, Reidinger, Steffek, Pinchart >Distance Medley Relay - Froelich, Bins, Yineman, VanBeek
>High Jump Relay - Hutchinson, Moutry, Ropson, Bartell
>3200 Relay - Bins, Jacques, Froelich, Reuter

Plymouth Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place
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Green Bay City Meet  - Outdoor

Team Place 3rd  Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Brett Krause - 110 H Hurdles
>Adam Frisque - Pole Vault
>Mike Swift - Triple Jump

>Chad McCartney - 1600 Run
>Nick Pinchart - 300 I Hurdles
>Brad Strebel - Triple Jump

>3200 Relay - Froelich, Reuter,
VandenBush, Jacques
>Nick Pinchart - 110 H Hurdles
>Matt VanBeek - 1600 Run
>Matt VanBeek - 3200 Run
>Mike Coppens - Discus
>Charles Moutry - High Jump
>Aaron Schauer - Pole Vault
>Jason Ropson - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Brett Krause - 300 I Hurdles
>1600 Relay - Swift, Krause, Steffek,
Pinchart
>Jason Ropson - High Jump
>Mike Swift - Long Jump

>400 Relay - Pierrard, Thomas,
Evraets, Strebel
>Kris Reuter - 800 Run
>Mark Hagge - 3200 Run
>Brian Christoff - Discus
>Brian Evraets - Long Jump

Appleton East Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place
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FRVC Conference - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st  Place 2nd  Place 3rd Place

>Brett Krause - 110 H Hurdles
>Mike Swift - Triple Jump

>Nick Pinchart - 300 I Hurdles
>Mike Swift - Long Jump
>Mike Coppens - Discus
>Jason Whitmire - Pole Vault

>Mike Pierrard - 100 Dash
>400 Relay - Pierrard, Swift, Thomas,
Strebel
>Brad Strebel - Triple Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Nick Pinchart - 110 H Hurdles
>Chad McCartney - 1600 Run
>Brian Janeshek - 300 I Hurdles
>Chad McCartney - 800 Run
>1600 Relay - Krause, Reuter,
Swift, Pinchart
>Brian Christoff - Shot Put
>Adam Frisque - Pole Vault

>Mark Hagge - 3200 Run
>Brian Christoff - Discus
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Brown County Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st  Place 2nd  Place 3rd Place

>Brett Krause - 110 H Hurdles
>Nick Pinchart - 300 I Hurdles
>Mike Swift - Long Jump

>Chad McCartney - 1600 Run
>400 Relay - Pierrard, Swift,
Thomas, Strebel
>Triple Jump - Name not available
>Jason Whitmire - Pole Vault

>Jason Ropson - High Jump (tie)
>Brian Evraets - Long Jump
>Brian Christoff - Shot Put
>Matt VanBeek - 3200 Run
>Triple Jump - Name not available
>Aaron Schauer - Pole Vault

4th Place 5th Place

>3200 Relay - Nick, VanSchyndle,
Thut, VAndenBush
>Nick Deprez - 110 H Hurdles
>Mike Coppens - Discus
>Brad Strebel - Long Jump
>1600 Relay - Krause, Reuter,
Swift, Pinchart
>Adam Frisque - Pole Vault

>Nick Pinchart - 110 H Hurdles
>Mark Hagge - 3200 Run
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FRVC Conference Relays - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st  Place 2nd  Place 3rd Place

>330 H Hurdle Relay - Pinchart,
Krause, Deprez
>Discus Relay - Christoff,
Coppens, Schott
>900 I Hurdle Relay - Pinchart,
Krause, Janeshek
>Long Jump Relay - Swift,
Strebel, Evraets
>Triple Jump Relay - Swift,
Strebel, Evraets
>Pole Vault Relay - Frisque,
Schauer, Whitmire

>1600 Medley Relay - Belland,
Evraets, Mtzke, McCartney
>800 Relay - Pierrard, Swift,
Thomas, Strebel

>Distance Medley Relay - Reuter,
McCartney, Bins, VanBeek
>High Jump Relay (tie) - Ropson,
Moutry, Hutchinson
>Shot Put Relay - Christoff,
Coppens, Z. Schott
>400 Relay - Pierrard, Swift,
Thomas, Strebel

4th Place 5th Place

>1600 Relay - Yineman, Steffek,
Bley, Reuter

>3200 Relay - Bins, Froelich,
Jacques, VanBeek
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WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>3200 Relay - McCartney, Reuter, Nick,
VanBeek
>Brett Krause - 110 H Hurdles
>Mike Swift - Long Jump
>Mike Swift - Triple Jump

>Casey Bins - 1600 Run
>1600 Relay - Swift, Belland,
Pinchart, McCartney
>Charles Moutry - High Jump
>Aaron Schauer - Pole Vault

>400 Relay - Pierrard, Swift, Thomas,
Strebel
>Zak Schott - Discus
>Jason Ropson - High Jump
>Brad Strebel - Triple Jump

4th Place
Sectional Qualifier

5th Place

>Brian Janeshek - 300 I Hurdles
>Mark Hagge - 3200 Run
>Brian Christoff - Discus
>Adam Frisque - Pole Vault
>Brian Christoff - Shot Put

>Nick Pinchart - 110 H Hurdles
>Mike Pierrard - 100 Dash
>Brett Krause - 300 I Hurdles
>Brad Strebel - 200 Dash
>Jason Ropson - Triple Jump
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WIAA Sectional
Top 2 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 3rd  Place

1st Place
State Meet Qualifier

2nd Place
State Meet Qualifier

3rd Place

>Nick Pinchart - 300 I Hurdles
>Mike Swift - Triple Jump

>Charles Moutry - High Jump
>Mike Swift - Long Jump

>Brett Krause - 110 H Hurdles

4th Place 5th Place

>Chad McCartney - 800 Run
>400 Relay - Pierrard, Swift, Thomas,
Strebel
>Brad Strebel - Long Jump
>Zak Schott - Discus

>Brian Janeshek - 300 I Hurdles
>3200 Relay - McCartney, Reuter,
Nick, VanBeek
>1600 Relay - Swift, Belland,
Pinchart, McCartney
>Brad Strebel - Triple Jump

WIAA State Meet

Team Place 3 Points

6th Place Participants

>Mike Swift - Triple Jump (first Preble
Track and Field Athlete to qualify for the
State Meet 4 straight years)

>Nick Pinchart - 300 I Hurdles
>Mike Swift - Long Jump
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1999
Coaching Staff

Head Coach
Pat Prochnow

Assistant Coaches
Jack Drankoff, Kevin Kirchman,
Paul Donart, Mike VandenAvond

Season Results

Indoor
Oshkosh Titan

8th Place
Neenah Invite

1st Place
FRVC Conference

2nd Place

Outdoor
Preble/East Relays

1st  Place
Plymouth Relays

1st Place
City Meet
1st  Place

Appleton East Invite
1st  Place

FRVC Conference
1st Place

Brown Co. Meet
1st  Place

FRVC Conference Relays
1st Place

WIAA Tournament
WIAA Regional

1st  Place
WIAA Sectional

4th  Place
WIAA State Meet

4 Points
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Season Highlights
The Preble Track and Field Team had a very successful season winning 9 of 13 meets.  Victories included
Indoor and Outdoor FRVC Conference Titles, 3 Relays Meets, City Meet and Brown County Meets.  In the
WIAA Tournament meets the Hornets won the Regional and placed 4th in the Sectional Meet.

Individually the hornets were let by Zak Schott’s 4th place finish at the WIAA State Meet.  Other top
performers during the season were Mike Pierrard who set a record in the 100 Meter dash, Mark Frisque
(Pole Vault), Gregg Mathu (Discus & Shot Put), Nick Deprez (hurdles), Brian Evraets (sprints & relays), Nate
Thomas (sprints & relays), Brian Matzke (sprints & relays),  Kent Hutchison (jumps), Jonathon Conrad
(distance), Charles Moutry (high jump), Shaun Nick (distance), Dave Reidinger, Brad VandenBush, and
Casey Bins (3200 relay), Brian Janeshek, and Kris Reuter (1600 relay), and Jason Whitmire (pole vault).

Records Set

Indoor No Records Set

Outdoor Mike Pierrard - 100 Meter Dash (10.8 - non-electronic)

Relay No Records Set

Oshkosh Titan  - Indoor

Team Place 8th Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>Mark Frisque - Pole Vault >Mike Pierrard - 55 Dash
>Jason Whitmire - Pole Vault

Neenah Invitational - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place
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FRVC Conference Meet - Indoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Mike Pierrard - 55 Dash
>Mark Frisque - Pole Vault

>3200 Relay - Bins, Hagge,
Conrad, Nick
>1600 Relay - Deprey, Janeshek,
Reidinger, Reuter
>Jason Whitmire - Pole Vault
>Kent Hutchison - High Jump

>Kris Reuter - 400 Dash
>4 Lap Relay - Pierrard,
Evraets, Moutry, Matzke
>Casey Bins - 800 Run
>Brian Evraets - 200 Dash
>Charles Moutry - High Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Brian Janeshek - 55 H Hurdles
>Brad VandenBush - 1600 Run
>Nick Deprez - 400 Dash
>Mike Pierrard - 200 Dash
>Zak Schott - Shot Put

>Brian Evraets - Long Jump
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Preble/East Relays  - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>6400 Relay - Conrad, Zamzow,
Hagge, Larscheid
>Discus Relay - Detrie, Prochnow,
Mathu, Schott
>Long Jump Relay - Schott, Hutchison,
Reidinger, Evraets
>900 I Hurdle Relay - Deprez, Chaudoir,
Janeshek
>400 Relay - Pierrard, Evraerts,
Thomas, Matzke
>Triple Jump Relay - Pinchart, Frisque,
Schott, Hutchison
>High Jump Relay - Moutry, Hutchison,
Janeshek, Hermsen
>3200 Relay - Conrad, Hagge, Bins,
VandenBush
>Pole Vault Relay - Pinchart, Whitmire,
Frisque

>440 H Hurdle Relay - Deprez,
Janeshek, Chaudoir, Smith
>1600 Medley Relay - Reuter, Moutry,
Mattern, Nick
>800 Relay - Pierrard, Evraets,
Moutry, Matzke

>Distance Medley Relay - Bins,
Reuter, VandenBush, Nick

4th Place 5th Place

>1600 Relay - Reidinger, Bley, Belland,
Strebel

>Shot Put Relay - Johnson,
Mathu, Prochnow, Schott
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Green Bay City Meet  - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Mark Frisque - Pole Vault
>Zak Schott - Discus

>3200 Relay - VandenBush,
Conrad, Reuter, Hagge
>Nick Deprez - 110 H Hurdles
>Mike Pierrard - 100 Dash
>400 Relay - Natzke, Thomas,
Pierrard, Evraets
>Nick Deprez - 300 I Hurdles
>Brian Evraets - Long Jump
>Jason Whitmire - Pole Vault
>Gregg Mathu - Discus

>Brian Janeshek - 300 I Hurdles
>Shaun Nick - 800 Run
>Mike Pierrard - 200 Dash
>1600 Relay - Deprez, Janeshek,
Reidinger, Reuter
>Kent Hutchinson - Triple Jump
>Adam Hermsen - High Jump (tie)
>Kent Hutchison - High Jump (tie)
>Craig Johnson - Shot Put

4th Place 5th Place

>Casey Bins - 800 Run
>Brian Evraets - 200 Dash
>Kent Hutchison - Long Jump
>Zak Schott - Shot Put

>Brian Matzke - 100 Dash
>Charles Moutry - 400 Dash
>JJ Chaudoir - 300 I Hurdles
>Brian Matzke - 200 Dash (tie)
>Charles Moutry - High Jump (tie)
>Tim Pinchart - Pole Vault

Appleton East Invite - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place
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FRVC Conference Meet  - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Mark Frisque - Pole Vault
>Kent Hutchison - Triple Jump

>3200 Relay - VandenBush,
Reidinger, Conrad, Bins
>Zak Schott - Discus
>Charles Moutry - High Jump
>Jason Whitmire - Pole Vault
>Nick Deprez - 300 I Hurdles
>1600 Relay - Reuter, Deprez,
Reidinger, Janeshek

>Mike Pierrard - 100 Dash
>Kent Hutchison - High Jump
>Kris Reuter - 400 Dash
>400 Relay - Pierrard, Evraets,
Thomas, Matzke

4th Place 5th Place

>Nick Deprez - 110 H Hurdles
>Gregg Mathu - Discus
>Adam Hermsen - High Jump
>Brian Evraets - Long Jump
>Casey Bins - 800 Run

>Kent Hutchison - Long Jump
>Brian Janeshek - 300 I Hurdles
>Mike Pierrard - 200 Dash
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Brown County Meet - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place

>Zak Schott - Discus
>Mark Frisque - Pole Vault

>3200 Relay - Reidinger,
VandenBush, Conrad, Bins
>1600 Relay - Deprez, Janeshek,
Moutry, Reuter

>Mike Pierrard - 100 Dash
>Shaun Nick - 1600 Run
>Kris Reuter - 400 Dash
>Nick Deprez - 300 I Hurdles
>Kent Hutchison - High Jump
>Casey Bins - 800 Run
>Ryan Prochnow - Discus
>Kent Hutchison - Long Jump

4th Place 5th Place

>Brian Janeshek - 110 H Hurdles
>400 Relay - Pierrard, Evraets,
Thomas, Matzke

>Charles Moutry - High Jump
>Shaun Nick - 800 Run
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FRCC Conference Relays  - Outdoor

Team Place 1st Place

1st Place 2nd Place

>Triple Jump Relay - Hutchison, G. Schott, Pinchart
>Discus Relay - Z. Schott, Mathu, Prochnow
>High Jump Relay - Moutry, Hutchison, Andrews
>Pole Vault Relay - Frisque, Whitmire, Pinchart

>330 I Hurdle Relay - Deprey, Janeshek, Smith
>6400 Relay - Conrad, Zamzow, Hall, VandenBush
>400 Relay - Pierrard, Evraets, Thomas, Matzke
>Long Jump Relay - Hutchison, Evraets, Reidinger
>800 Relay - Pierrard, Evraets, Moutry, Matzke

3rd Place 4th Place

>Distance Medley Relay - Reuter, Reidinger, Bins, Nick
>1600 Medley Relay - Reuter, Moutry, Mattern, Bins
>Shot Put Relay - Z. Schott, Johnson, Mathu

>1600 Relay - Strebel, Belland, Hoffman, Bley
>3200 Relay - Reidinger, VandenBush, Conrad, Nick
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WIAA Regional
Top 4 qualify for the Sectional Meet

Team Place 1st  Place

1st Place
Sectional Qualifier

2nd Place
Sectional Qualifier

3rd Place
Sectional Qualifier

>Mark Frisque - Pole Vault
>Kent Hutchison - Long Jump
>Gregg Mathu - Discus

>Nick Deprez - 110 H Hurdles
>Nick Deprez - 300 I Hurdles
>Charles Moutry - High Jump

>3200 Relay - Reidinger,
VandenBush, Conrad, Bins
>Shaun Nick - 1600 Run
>Kris Reuter - 400 Dash
>Kent Hutchison - High Jump
>Mike Pierrard - 100 Dash
>1600 Relay - Deprez, Janeshek,
Moutry, Reuter

4th Place
Sectional Qualifier

5th Place

>Tim Pinchart - Pole Vault
>400 Relay - Pierrard, Evraets,
Thomas, Matzke
>Brian Janeshek - 300 I Hurdles
>Zak Schott - Discus
>Kent Hutchison - Triple Jump

>Zad Schott - Shot Put
>Brian Janeshek - 110 H Hurdles
>Brian Evraets - Long Jump
>JJ Chaudoir - 300 I Hurdles
>Shaun Nick - 800 Run
>Brian Matzke - 100 Dash
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WIAA Sectional
Top 2 advance to the State Meet

Team Place 4th  Place

1st Place
State Meet Qualifier

2nd Place
State Meet Qualifier

3rd Place

>Zak Schott - Discus >Mike Pierrard - 100 Dash
>Mark Frisque - Pole Vault

>Gregg Mfathu - Discus

4th Place 5th Place

>Nick Deprez - 110 H Hurdles
>400 Relay - Pierrard, Evraets,
Thomas, Matzke
>Kent Hutchison - High Jump
>Kent Hutchison - Triple Jump

>3200 Relay - Reidinger,
VandenBush, Conrad, Bins
>Charles Moutry - High Jump
>1600 Relay - Deprez, Janeshek,
Moutry, Reuter

WIAA State Meet

Team Place 4 Points

5th Place Participants

>Zak Schott - Discus >Mark Frisque - Pole Vault
>Mike Pierrard - 100 Dash
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